
	-86 (№308)
	-95 (№309)
	+95 (№310)

	Woman 

	18-35
	-50 (№297)
	-55 (№298)
	-60 (№299)
	-65 (№300)
	-70 (№301)
	+70 (№302)
		

-

	65 (№292)
	-71
(№293)

	-78 (№294)
	-86 (№295)
	+86 (№296)


	«Light-Combat» (Substrike-light) 
“ICO” program № 121А-140
   Equipment: a naked torso, shorts, a helmet (open type), gloves of open type (not less than 10 ounces, boxing gloves are supposed), protection of a shin and foot lifting, a groin protector, protection of teeth. For girls necessarily presence of a protector on a breast. Fight lasts 1 rounds for 3 minutes. Any is resolved shock and throw the correct techniques in a rack. In a head are resolved only supervised, dosed out, not the strong blows (Light). In a ground position only wrestling (10 seconds) against painful and suffocating receptions. The shock techniques in a ground position are forbidden!
 Class      Years                                                                             Weight, kg        
Men
18+
-57 (№130)
-60 (№131)
-63,5 (№132)
-65 (№133)
-67 (№134)
-71 (№135)
-75 (№136)
-80 (№137)
-86 (№138)
-91 (№139)
+91 (№140)
Junior (male)

13-17
-40 №121А
-45 (№122)
-50
(№123)
-55
(№124)
-60
(№125)
-65 (№126)
-70 (№127)
-75 (№128)
+75 (№129)
«Free - Combat» (Shoot-Wrestling)
“ICO” program № 210-227
   Equipment: a naked torso, shorts for the mixed single combats, an open helmet, protection of teeth, gloves opened with a soft filler (for hand-to-hand fight), the groin protector , a shin and foot lifting.

   Fight lasts 1 rounds for 5 minutes. Any is resolved shock and throw the correct techniques in a rack, in a ground position - painful and suffocating, having the instant continuation from a rack (to 10 seconds), blows in a ground position are forbidden.
Class      Years                                                                             Weight, kg        
Men
18-35
-57 (№210)
-60 (№211)
-63,5 (№212)
-65 (№213)
-67 (№214)
-71 (№215)
-75 (№216)
-80 (№217)
-86 (№218)
-91 (№219)
+91 (№220)
Woman
18-35
-55 (№221)
-57 (№222)
-60 (№223)
-63 (№224)
-65 (№225)
-70 (№226)
+70 (№227)
                                                                   to be continued

Registration form – “World Cup-2012”
Registration form – “World Cup-2012”

 

Competitors

 

Name

Country/Club

M/ F

Age

Weight

SD№ pr-m
SF№ pr-m
AT№ pr-m
SP№ pr-m
SC
№
pr-m
LC
№
pr-m
FC
№
pr-m
1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coaches / Representatives

 

Name

Country/Club

coach/representative/…

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Referees / Judges 

 

Name

Country/Club

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

 

 

3

 

 

 

 

 

4

 

 

 

 

 

M / F = male or female
SD – Self-Defense
SF -  Shadow-Fights

AT – Attack-Tests
SP – Safe-Point

SC – Safe-Combat

LC – Light-Combat

FC -  Free-Combat

 EXAMPLE:
 

Name

Country/Club

M/ F

Age

Weight

SD№ pr-m
SF№ pr-m
AT№ pr-m
SP№ pr-m
SC
№
pr-m
LC
№
pr-m
FC
№
pr-m
1

 Rotary Sam
 USA/Wolf
 m
 19
 56
 

 

 

 

 

210
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